

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTexas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	OPF	RT	Y AT								Forest Ln (77346			
					2115	=D10	KNOW EDGE OF				ION OF THE PROPERTY AS	OF	THE	Net de-
DATE SIGNED BY SEL MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT.	LEF I. IT	IS N	ID IS	A W	ARI	RAN	TY OF ANY KIND	BY S	NSF SELI	ECII LER, !	ONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	OT	HEF	3
Seller_is X is not od	cup	ying	the	Prop	erty appi	. If t	inoccupied (by Selle nate date) or nev	er), h	ccui	long s pied th	since Seller has occupied the P ne Property	rope	erty'	?
Section 1 The Proper	tv b	se ti	ha ii	oms	ma	ricec	below: (Mark Yes	(Y).	No	(N). c		۲,		
Îtem	Y	N		Transport	Ite	n management in the last		Y	-	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	17				Lia	uid I	Propane Gas:		1		Pump: sump grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	+	17			and descriptions of	Coldent Statement Property lies	mmunity (Captive)		1		Rain Gutters	1		
Ceiling Fans	1	1	 		-	erkolensamerskirini	Property		1		Range/Stove	1		
Cooktop	1	1			expressore stability	t Tu	mickanismosiciani il suosist usabili reconstrumenta in autominimo imprintimativa		V		Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	17	-	1		-	metalinano (rent)	m System		17	\Box	Sauna		1	
Disposal	1	 	-		Annex monte of the last	crow	INVACENCE OF AN EXPERIMENTAL PARTIES AND CONTRACTOR WITH CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	7		-	Smoke Detector		1	-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)					Outdoor Grill				1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	
Exhaust Fans	17	1-	+		Patio/Decking		17	-		Spa		1		
Fences	17	\vdash	1		Plumbing System			1			Trash Compactor	П	1	
Fire Detection Equip.	Ť	17	1	4	Po	many and a second second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ť	17		TV Antenna		1	
French Drain	17	1	1		Pool Equipment			1	17		Washer/Dryer Hookup	1		-
Gas Fixtures	Ť	1	1		Pool Maint. Accessories			1	17		Window Screens	7	ALLIAL MARINE T	
Natural Gas Lines	IZ				Pool Heater				1		Public Sewer System	Z		
iten		o en la tojeca en e		ΙΥ	N	U				dditi	onal Information	ecopy compression	an la à d'anjon, a	Angeles (Selections)
Central A/C		Marie Colonia de Colon		1	10	-	electric gas number of units:							
Evaporative Coolers	-	***********	***************************************	+×	7		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units	od programming a	**********	WATER BATTER		7	-	number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)		Prosprietora	**	+	7	-	if yes, describe:						***************************************	
Central Heat	***************************************	*********	***************************************	17	¥		electric / gas number of units: /						alpertance of the last of the	
Other Heat	O CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	******	odernous particulars	12			if yes, describe:						-	
Oven	************	***********		17	V	-							nerominal parties	
Fireplace & Chimney		***************************************	NO CONTRACTOR PROPERTY.	1		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	number of ovens: electric _/ gas other: wood _/ gas logs mock other:							i Time
Carport		NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	en estament de la constante de	¥	-	-		atta	OF Chronic combin				ONE SECURITION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Marine Marine
Market Committee		-	THE STATE OF THE S	1	×		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	microscopies	Opposite and some of	Contract of the Contract of th		- NACH CONTRACTOR	maaajujustu	No-halles Miles
Garage			and the same	1	-	-	number of units: / number of remotes:						-	
Garage Door Openers					7		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	die			number of remotes:	Strawowie sesto	necingéposses.	Alexentretenic
Satellite Dish & Controls				-	Spect .		owned leased from: owned leased from:							Attions
Security System Solar Panels	***********			W		-	and the second s	-	-			Charlescon	THE STREET, ST	
	de la constitución de la constit	Minimal Landacope	-	-	¥.	***************************************	STOREST CONTRACTOR STOREST CONTR	-	en-transcount		number of units			Military
Water Heater		mani wiete.	- the case of	14		-	electric / gas/	tion of the last	ther	* ARCHARDAMAN	number of units:	e introducente	QUINTERNOMENTAL PROPERTY.	(Constant
Water Softener	***************************************	mentioner more	*****	-	V	-	owned lease	u III	JITI:					-
Other Leased Items(s)	-	***************************************	i d animinandami n		1	<u> </u>	if yes, describe:	raicoppussansi	-			Contraction of the last of the		-
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22 Direct Real Estate Group, 129 Cave Circ		igomer			oy: B		ns (zioForm Edition) 717 N Hasw	and S		1000 832	Scalaba (Addisold) 4 50/10 (masses greates Angeles and	age		

· · ·	450000000000000000000000000000000000000			-			-			·	-
Underground Lawn Sprink					matic					Marie Constitution	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fa	cility		/ If ye	es, a	ttach I	nformation .	Abo	ut On-	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)	
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built bef (If yes, complete, sign	ore 19	78? 👱	yesno _ XR-1906 co	_ un incer	known ming le	ead-based p	oain	t haza	rds).	texchoosing periods	rtomentus:
Roof Type: _ compes.	1.00	idente estalliste el commention discretion interna			Age: _	IMENT	4		(appro	kimai	te)
is there an overlay roof	cover	ing on	the Proper	ty (s	shingle	s or roof	COVE	ering	(appro placed over existing shingles	or r	oof
covering)?yes _/ no _	unkr	nwor									
Are you (Seller) aware of are need of repair?yes	any o	f the ito	ems listed in describe (a	this	Section addition	on 1 that ar	re no	ot in w	rorking condition, that have de ary):		
Section 2. Are you (Sell aware and No (N) if you				s or	malfu	nctions in	any	of the	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	TY	IN	Item	ngan panjunuri, taribi po	-w-to-state or the state of the		Y	IN	Item	Y	N
Basement		17	Floors		***************************************			17	Sidewalks	-	1/
Ceilings	1	1.7	Foundation	on / 5	Slab(s)			17	Walls / Fences	T	1
Doors	\top	17	Interior W	Section Services		The second secon		7	Windows	1	1
Driveways	_	1.7	Lighting F	Management (Service)	res			T/I	Other Structural Components	1	1/
Electrical Systems	17		Plumbing				-meson-in-	V	Service Action Section Control	T	
Exterior Walls		17	Roof	and the same	etraniaires y prioritarios			1/1		T	
you are not aware.)	ler) av	vare of	any of the	-	wing			Mark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and I		4
Condition		***************************************	entralitation de communication has antique de communication de production de la communication de la commun	Y	N	Conditio	-			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring	Darron ser o ser o			+-	V	Radon G	ias	- Company		4-	3/
Asbestos Components	.124		Anderstand the second s	+	1	Settling	and the internal party	4		-	V
Diseased Trees: oak w	AND STREET, ST.	Para a s		+-	14	Soil Movement Subsurface Structure or Pits				+	14
Endangered Species/Hab Fault Lines	nat on	Proper	ч	+-	V	Underground Storage Tanks				+	V
Hazardous or Toxic Wast	<u> </u>	appearance in the second	rationary) Fording Agreemy and Strick Hardware income	+-	14	Unplatted Easements				+	1
Improper Drainage		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		1	1	Unrecorded Easements				1	1
Intermittent or Weather Sp	orinas			+	1	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation				+-	1./
Landfill				1	7	SHOREST SALES AND THE SALES AN	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF THE	MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	t Due to a Flood Event	1	V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	J-Base	d Pt. H	azards		7	Wetlands on Property				1	1
Encroachments onto the Property					7	Wood Rot				mformone	1
Encroachments onto the I	Proper	Improvements encroaching on others' property				1	ot				
	ON THE PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	and a second second	property			Personantian describe calculation proprieta	fest		f termites or other wood (WDI)		1
	ig on o	and a second second	property			Active in destroying	festi ig in	sects			<u> </u>
Improvements encroachin Located in Historic District Historic Property Designa	g on o t tion	and a second second	property			Active in destroyin	festi ng in trea	isects atment	(WDI)		
Improvements encroachin Located in Historic District Historic Property Designa Previous Foundation Rep	g on o t tion	and a second second	property		7	Active in destroyin Previous Previous Previous	festing in treation term	sects atment nite or	(WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired		
Improvements encroachin Located in Historic District Historic Property Designa Previous Foundation Rep Previous Roof Repairs	t tion airs	others' (oroperty		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Active interest destroying Previous Previous Previous Termite (festing in treatern ferror W	sects atment mite or es /DI da	(WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired mage needing repair		<u>/</u>
Improvements encroachin Located in Historic District Historic Property Designa Previous Foundation Rep	t tion airs	others' (property		\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Active interest destroying Previous Previous Previous Termite (festing in treaten term Fire Valock	sects atment mite or es /DI da	(WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired	1/2	\ \ \ \
Improvements encroachin Located in Historic District Historic Property Designate Previous Foundation Reports Previous Roof Repairs	t tion airs Repai	others' p			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Active int destroyin Previous Previous Previous Termite (Single Bl	festing in treaten term Fire Valock	sects atment mite or es /DI da	(WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired mage needing repair	1	\/ \/ \/

Cananania	the Connection			3 Sweet Fo		
Concerning the Property at Humble, TX 77346 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): - confractor Found some fermite damage in master both and repaired it						
if the answ	er to any of the items char Sund Son	in Section 3 is yes, e	xpiain (attach	additional st	h and repa	ind it
removement A*	e blockable main drain	may cause a suction er	tranment hazar	d for an indivi	dual	
-						that is in need of repair,
which has	not been previous	ly disclosed in this	notice?	yes √no l	lf yes, explain (a	attach additional sheets if
		some of the S	unaliyasiya sa haqisiniya qir qoo aasaa soonay ay iyaariya ifa saasininin dhirigi dhirada ifiya ahari sada		lask Vac /V\ if x	ou are aware and check
	partly as applicable.				iaik ies (i) ii y	ou are aware and check
YN						
1	Present flood insura	ince coverage.				
M.	Previous flooding water from a reserve		breach of a	reservoir o	or a controlled of	or emergency release of
_ N	Previous flooding du	ue to a natural flood e	event.			
_ N	Previous water pen	etration into a structu	re on the Prop	erty due to a	a natural flood.	
Anagerican meanwhile.	Located wholly AH, VE, or AR).	partly in a 100-ye	ear floodplain	(Special Flo	od Hazard Area-	Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO,
enterment midelesses	Located wholly	partly in a 500-ye	ar floodplain (Moderate Flo	ood Hazard Area	-Zone X (shaded)).
N.	Located wholly	partly in a floodw	ay.			
	Located wholly	partly in a flood p	ool.			
N	Located wholly	partly in a reserve	oir.			
If the answ	er to any of the above	e is yes, explain (atta	ch additional s	heets as ne	cessary):	
and the same of th	ver is concerned abo	out these matters, B	uyer may cor	sult Inform	ation About Flo	od Hazards (TXR 1414).
"100-ye which i	ear floodplain" means ar	A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH	, VE, or AR on	the map; (B)	has a one percer	s a special flood hazard area, nt annual chance of flooding, l, or reservoir.
area, w	ear floodplain" means a hich is designated on t s considered to be a mo	he map as Zone X (sh) is identified of aded); and (B)	on the flood in has a two-te	nsurance rate map nths of one percer	as a moderate flood hazard nt annual chance of flooding,
	pool" means the area a to controlled inundation					vel of the reservoir and that is
	insurance rate map" me he National Flood Insur				y the Federal Eme	rgency Management Agency
of a rive		and the adjacent land a	reas that must	be reserved fo	or the discharge of	 which includes the channel a base flood, also referred to ad height.
	voir" means a water imp or delay the runoff of wat				my Corps of Engine	eers that is intended to retain
(TXR-1406)	07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller:	11	Page 3 of 6

If the answer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

N

Initialed by: Buyer: _____ and Seller:

Fax: 713-513-5455

Page 4 of 6

Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

Concerning the Pro	operty at		19623 Sweet Forest Ln Humble, TX 77346						
persons who re	egularly prov	4 years, have you (\$ ide inspections and is spections?yes _/ no	who are either licer	ised as inspectors	or otherwise				
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	Clor	and de the financial service and comment of the service for the service and service and service and debt de the	No. of Pages				
Note: A buye	er should not re	ly on the above-cited repo	rts as a reflection of the	current condition of th	ne Property.				
		should obtain inspections							
		mption(s) which you (Sel	ler) currently claim for	the Property: _Disabled					
✓ Homestead Wildlife Ma	l nacement	✓ Senior Citizen Agricultural	777	_ Disabled Veteran					
Other:	iagomon.	Administratory		Disabled Veteran Unknown					
insurance claim o	or a settlemen	ever received proceeds t or award in a legal proc yes / no If yes, explain:	eeding) and not used	the proceeds to mal-	te the repairs for				
requirements of	Chapter 766 o	have working smoke defined the Health and Safety (ssary):	Code?*unknown 🗸	noyes. If no or t	ınknown, explain.				
installed in a including per effect in your	ccordance with formance, locati area, you may c	nd Safety Code requires one- the requirements of the build ion, and power source requir heck unknown above or conta to install smoke detectors for i	ing code in effect in the a ements. If you do not kno act your local building officie	rea in which the dwellin w the building code req al for more information.	g is located, uirements in				
family who w impairment fr the seller to i	vill reside in the rom a licensed p install smoke de	dwelling is hearing-impaired, hysician; and (3) within 10 da tectors for the hearing-impai of installing the smoke detecto	(2) the buyer gives the s ys after the effective date, t ed and specifies the locat	eller written evidence of he buyer makes a writte ions for installation. The	the hearing n request for				
Seller acknowledg the broker(s), has	jes that the sta instructed or in	atements in this notice are influenced Seller to provide	true to the best of Selle inaccurate information of	er's belief and that no or to omit any material	person, including information.				
Signature of Selle		Date	Signature of Seller		Date				
Printed Name: /	MALC//	Jm/600	Printed Name:	aniana anian	and the same of the state of the same of the same and the				
(TXR-1406) 07-08-2	12	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller: 🅕	The state of the s	Page 5 of 8				
Direct Real Estate Group, 129 Donas Barrett	Cove Circle Montgomery Produced	TX 77356 d with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edit	Phone: 832. ion) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dal		S Darrell D Jamison				

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: Reliant	phone #:	
Sewer: Harris Co MUD #132	phone #:	
Water:	phone #:	
Cable: Concast	phone #:	
Trash: ACIA	phone #:	
Natural Gas: CenterPaint	phone #:	
Phone Company: Century Link	phone #:	
Propane: N/A	phone #:	
Internet: Concast	phone #:	

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller:	Page 6 of 6
Direct Real Estate Group, 129 Cave Circle &	fantanmery TV 97356	Dhone: 822 445 7884 Fav:	712 512 5455 Daniell D Inviers